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NATIONAL TECHNICAL SYSTEMS AND
130 Chaparral Ct., Suite 250 TO:
Anaheim, California, U.S.A.

92808

Cynthia Maher

Email: cynthia.maher@ntscorp.com
Tel: 714.998.4351

DAVIS LLP AND
1 First Canadian Place TO:
Suite 5600

100 King Street West

Toronto, ON M5X 1E2

Bruce Darlington
Jonathan Davis-Sydor

Email: bdarlington(@davis.ca
Tel: 416.365.3529
Fax: 416.369.5210

Email: jdavissydor(@davis.ca
Tel: 416.941.5397
Fax: 416.365.7886

Lawyers for Computershare Trust Company of
Canada

LAX O’SULLIVAN SCOTT LLP AND
Counsel TO:
Suite 1920, 145 King Street West

Toronto, Ontario M5H 1J8

Terrence O’Sullivan
Shaun F. Laubman

E-mail: tosullivan@counsel-toronto.com
Tel: 416.598.1744
Fax: 416.598.3730

Email: slaubman@counsel-toronto.com
Tel: 416.598.1744
Fax: 416.598.3730

Lawyers for William A. Owens

DOCSTOR: 1600901\2A

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP
Suite 1600, First Canadian Place

100 King Street West

Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

David F.W. Cohen

Email: david.cohen@gowlings.com

Tel: 416.369.6667
Fax: 416.862.7661

Lawyers for General Electric Canada Equipment
Finance G.P. and GE Capital Canada Leasing
Services Inc.

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG
LLP

44"™ Floor

1 First Canadian Place

Toronto, ON M5X 1B1

Robin B. Schwill
Matthew P. Gottlieb

Email: rschwill@dwpv.com
Tel: 416.863.0900
Fax: 416.863.0871

Email: mgottlieb@dwpv.com
Tel: 416.863.0900
Fax: 416.863.0871

Lawyers for Nortel Networks UK Limited (In
Administration)

BAKER & McKENZIE LLP
Brookfield Place, P.O. Box 874
181 Bay Street, Suite 2100
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2T3

Lydia Salvi

Email: lydia.salvi@bakernet.com

Tel: 416.865.6944
Fax: 416.863.6275

Lawyers for Wipro Limited
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AIRD & BERLIS LLP AND
Barristers & Solicitors TO:
Brookfield Place, P.O. Box 754

181 Bay Street, Suite 1800

Toronto, ON MS5J 2T9

Steven L. Graff
Tan E. Aversa

Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com
Tel: 416.865.7726
Fax: 416.863.1515

Email: iaversa@airdberlis.com
Tel: 416.865.3082
Fax: 416.863.1515

Lawyers for the Current and Former Employees of
Nortel Networks Inc. who are or were Participants
in the Long-Term Investment Plan Sponsored by
Nortel Networks Inc.

TORYS LLP AND
79 Wellington Street West, Suite 3000 TO:
Box 270, TD Centre

Toronto, Ontario M5K 1N2

Scott Bomhof
Email: sbomhof@torys.com

Tel: 416.865.7370
Fax: 416.865.7380

Lawyers for Nokia Siemens Networks B.V.

DOCSTOR: 1600901\2A

McCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower

Toronto Dominion Centre
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1E6

Heather Meredith
Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca

Tel: 416.601.8342
Fax: 416.868.0673

Lawyers for Hitachi Communications

Technologies, Ltd.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Ontario Regional Office

The Exchange Tower, Box 36
130 King Street W., Suite 3400
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Email: dwinters@justice.gc.ca

Tel:  416.973.3172
Fax: 416.973.0810
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TO:

AND
TO:
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BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP

Commerce Court West
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A9

Pamela Huff
Milly Chow
Hugh DesBrisay
Craig Thorburn

Email: pamela.huff@blakes.com
Tel: 416.863.2958
Fax: 416.863.2653

Email: milly.chow@blakes.com
Tel: 416.863.2594
Fax: 416.863.2653

Email: hugh.desbrisay@blakes.com
Tel: 416.863.2426
Fax: 416.863.2653

Email: craig.thorburn@blakes.com
Tel: 416.863.2965
Fax: 416.863.2653

Lawyers for MatlinPatterson Global Advisers LLC,
MatlinPatterson Global Opportunities Partners 111
L.P. and MatlinPatterson Opportunities Partners
(Cayman) III L.P.

LANG MICHENER LLP

181 Bay Street, Suite 2500
Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2T7

Sheryl E. Seigel
Email: sseigel@langmichener.ca

Tel:  416.307.4063
Fax: 416.365.1719

Lawyers for The Bank of New York Mellon

DOCSTOR: 1600901\2A

AND
199 Bay Street, Suite 2800 TO:

AND
Brookfield Place TO:

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 2800

Commerce Court West
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A9

Susan M. Grundy
Marc Flynn

Email: susan.grundy@blakes.com
Tel: 416.863.2572
Fax: 416.863.2653

Email: marc.flynn@blakes.com
Tel: 416.863.2685
Fax: 416.863.2653

Lawyers for Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson

(publ)

McCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
Suite 5300, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1E6

Kevin P. McElcheran

Ryan Stabile

Email: kmecelcheran@meccarthy.ca
Tel: 416.601.7730

Fax: 416.868.0673

Email: rstabile@mccarthy.ca

Tel: 416.601.8335

Fax: 416.868.0673

Lawyers for Avaya Inc.
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AND SACK GOLDBLATT MITCHELL LLP AND FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
TO: 20 Dundas Street West TO: Barristers and Solicitors
Suite 1100 Suite 1200
Toronto, Ontario M5G 2G8 Toronto-Dominion Centre
95 Wellington Street West
James McDonald Toronto, Ontario M5J 279

Darrell Brown
Jeffrey K. Spiegelman
Email: jmcdonald@sgmlaw.com
Tel: 416.979.6425 Email: jspiegelman@foglers.com
Fax: 416.591.7333 Tel: 416.864.9700
Fax: 416.941.8852

Email: dbrown@sgmlaw.com
Tel: 416.979.4050 Lawyers for Belden (Canada) Inc.
Fax: 416.591.7333

Lawyers for Edmund Fitzgerald

DOCSTOR: 1600901\2A
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COURTESY COPIES:
AND LEWIS AND ROCA
TO: 40 North Central Avenue

AND
TO:

Phoenix, Arizona
USA 85004-4429

Scott K. Brown

Email: sbrown@]lrlaw.com
Tel: 602.262.5321
Fax: 602.734.3866

Lawyers for The Prudential Insurance
Company of America

CURTIS, MALLET-PREVOST, COLT &
MOSLE LLP

101 Park Avenue

New York, New York 10178-0061

Steven J. Reisman
James V. Drew

E-mail: sreisman(@curtis.com
jdrew(@curtis.com

Tel:
Fax:

212.696.6000
212-697-1559

Lawyers for Flextronics International

DOCSTOR: 1600901\2A

AND
TO:

AND
TO:

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER &
FELD LLP

One Bryant Park

New York, NY 10036

Fred S. Hodara
Ryan C. Jacobs

Email: fhodara@akingump.com
rjacobs@akingump.com

Tel: 212.872.1000

Fax: 212.872.1002

U.S. Lawyers for the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY
McCLOY LLP

1 Chase Manhattan Plaza

New York, NY 10005

Dennis F. Dunne
Andrew M. Leblanc
Albert A. Pisa

Email: DDunne@milbank.com
Tel: 212.530.5770

Fax: 212.530.5219

Email: ALeblanc@milbank.com
Tel: 212.835.7574

Fax: 212.530.5219

Email: APisa@milbank.com
Tel: 212.530.5319

Fax: 212.530.5219

U.S. Lawyers for The Informal Nortel
Noteholder Group



AND
TO:

AND
TO:

- 18-
VEDDER PRICE P.C. AND
1633 Broadway, 47" Floor TO:
New York, New York 10019

Michael L. Schein

Email: mschein@vedderprice.com

Tel: 212.407.6920
Fax: 212.407.7799

U.S. Lawyers for Telmar Network Technology,
Inc. and Precision Communication Services, Inc.

MACLEOD DIXON LLP
3700 Canterra Tower
400, 3" Avenue N.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4H2

Andrew Robertson
Caylee M. Rieger

Email : andrew.robertson@macleoddixon.com
caylee.rieger@macleoddixon.com

Tel : 403.267.8222

Fax : 403.264.5973

Agent for Nelligan O’Brien Payne LLP, lawyers
for the Steering Committee of Recently Severed
Canadian Nortel Employees and lawyers for the
Steering Committee of Nortel Canadian
Continuing Employees — Post CCAA as at
January 14, 2009

DOCSTOR: 1600901\2A

BRYAN CAVE LLP
161 North Clark Street, Suite 4300
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Eric S. Prezant
Email: eric.prezant@bryancave.com

Tel: 312.602.5033
Fax: 312.602.5050

U.S. Lawyers for Tellabs, Inc.



